SELECTED SOCIAL CHARACTERISTICS
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : State Legislative Subdistrict 44A (2024); Maryland

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error
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Subsaharan African 1,506 +/-676 3.4% +/-1.5%
+/-154
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Total households 17,391 +/-746 100%

With a broadband Internet subscription 14,980 +/-669 86.1% +/-3.0%




SELECTED ECONOMIC CHARACTERISTICS

2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : State Legislative Subdistrict 44A (2024); Maryland

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error
EMPLOYMENT STATUS
Population 16 years and over 35,795 +/-1,616 100% (X)
In labor force 22,555 +/-1,165 63.0% +/-2.4%
Civilian labor force 22,455 +/-1,170 62.7% +/-2.4%
Employed 21,487 +/-1,155 60.0% +/-2.4%
Unemployed 968 +/-287 2.7% +/-.8%
Armed Forces 100 +/-89 0.3% +/-.2%
Not in labor force 13,240 +/-1,143 37.0% +/-2.4%
Civilian labor force 22,455 +/-1,170 100% (X)
Unemployment Rate (X) (X) 4.3% +/-1.3%
Females 16 years and over 18,602 +/-955 100% (X)
In labor force 10,454 +/-700 56.2% +/-3.4%
Civilian labor force 10,427 +/-702 56.1% +/-3.5%
Employed 10,149 +/-680 54.6% +/-3.4%
Own children of the householder under 6 years 3,445 +/-599 100% (X)
All parents in family in labor force 2,274 +/-473 66.0% +/-10.0%
Own children of the householder 6 to 17 years 6,275 +/-568 100% (X)
All parents in family in labor force 4,431 +/-606 70.6% +/-7.1%
COMMUTING TO WORK
Workers 16 years and over 21,120 +/-1,142 100% (X)
Car, truck, or van -- drove alone 14,179 +/-931 67.1% +/-3.0%
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled 2,109 +/-459 10.0% +/-2.1%
Public transportation 944 +/-374 4.5% +/-1.7%
Walked 530 +/-444 2.5% +/-2.1%
Other means 253 +/-135 1.2% +/-.6%
Worked from home 3,105 +/-492 14.7% +/-2.2%
Mean travel time to work (minutes) 27.0 +/-2.2 (X) (X)
OCCUPATION
Civilian employed population 16 years and over 21,487 +/-1,155 100% (X)
Management, business, science, and arts occupations 8,247 +/-749 38.4% +/-3.0%
Service occupations 4,423 +/-545 20.6% +/-2.2%
Sales and office occupations 4,256 +/-586 19.8% +/-2.6%
Natural resources, construction, and maintenance occupations 1,938 +/-582 9.0% +/-2.7%
Production, transportation, and material moving occupations 2,623 +/-479 12.2% +/-2.0%
INDUSTRY
Civilian employed population 16 years and over 21,487 +/-1,155 100% (X)
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining 7 +/-13 0.0% +/-.1%
Construction 1,598 +/-511 7.4% +/-2.3%
Manufacturing 1,299 +/-331 6.0% +/-1.4%
Wholesale trade 461 +/-183 2.1% +/-.8%
Retail trade 2,408 +/-538 11.2% +/-2.4%
Transportation and warehousing, and utilities 1,288 +/-371 6.0% +/-1.7%
Information 396 +/-182 1.8% +/-.9%
Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and leasing 796 +/-184 3.7% +/-.9%
Professional, scientific, and management, and administrative and waste management services 2,863 +/-490 13.3% +/-2.1%
Educational services, and health care and social assistance 5,001 +/-626 23.3% +/-2.7%
Arts, entertainment, and recreation, and accommodation and food services 2,102 +/-347 9.8% +/-1.5%
Other services, except public administration 1,332 +/-306 6.2% +/-1.3%




Public administration

CLASS OF WORKER
Civilian employed population 16 years and over
Private wage and salary workers
Government workers
Self-employed in own not incorporated business workers
Unpaid family workers

INCOME AND BENEFITS (IN 2024 INFLATION-ADJUSTED DOLLARS)

Total households
Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 or more
Median household income (dollars)
Mean household income (dollars)

With earnings

Mean earnings (dollars)
With Social Security

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With retirement income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

With Supplemental Security Income
Mean Supplemental Security Income (dollars)
With cash public assistance income
Mean cash public assistance income (dollars)
With Food Stamp/SNAP benefits in the past 12 months

Families
Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 or more
Median family income (dollars)
Mean family income (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)
Nonfamily households
Median nonfamily income (dollars)

Mean nonfamily income (dollars)

Median earnings for workers (dollars)

Median earnings for male full-time, year-round workers (dollars)
Median earnings for female full-time, year-round workers (dollars)

HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE
Civilian noninstitutionalized population
With health insurance coverage
With private health insurance
With public coverage

1,936

21,487
16,615
4,138
734

17,391
1,161
284
1,132
1,204
1,700
2,795
2,593
2,763
1,991
1,768
$79,954
$100,411

12,945
$103,441
4,879
$24,267
4,457
$40,899

677
$12,508
446
$6,272
2,602

9,972

719

98

331

478

902

1,292

1,418

1,935

1,316

1,483
$96,703
$118,468

$40,149

7,419
$57,559
$71,856

$46,220
$66,194
$58,858

43,806
39,603
27,088
18,100

+/-285

+/-1,155

+/-1,177
+/-455
+/-198
+/-29

+/-746
+/-386
+/-111
+/-346
+/-465
+/-311
+/-518
+/-398
+/-401
+/-398
+/-298
+/-$6,849
+/-$4,964

+/-650
+/-$5,156

+/-571
+/-$1,805

+/-422
+/-54,265

+/-181
+/-$1,680

+/-156
+/-$3,884

+/-491

+/-724
+/-363
+/-77
+/-176
+/-221
+/-227
+/-289
+/-299
+/-379
+/-311
+/-294
+/-$4,354
+/-$7,902

+/-$1,931

+/-645
+/-$6,010
+/-$6,420

+/-$3,964
+/-65,112
+/-$5,074

+/-1,956
+/-1,794
+/-1,811
+/-1,333

9.0%

100%

77.3%
19.3%
3.4%

0.0%

100%
6.7%
1.6%
6.5%
6.9%
9.8%
16.1%
14.9%
15.9%
11.4%
10.2%
(X)
(X)

74.4%
(X)
28.1%
(X)
25.6%
(X)

3.9%
(X)
2.6%
(X)
15.0%

100%
7.2%
1.0%
3.3%
4.8%
9.0%

13.0%

14.2%

19.4%

13.2%

14.9%

(X)
(X)

(X)

100%
(X)
(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

100%
90.4%
61.8%
41.3%

+/-1.4%

(X)
+/-2.4%
+/-2.2%

+/-.9%
+/-2%

(X)
+/-2.1%
+/-.6%
+/-1.9%
+/-2.6%
+/-1.8%
+/-3.0%
+/-2.3%
+/-2.1%
+/-2.3%
+/-1.7%
(X)
(X)

+/-2.7%
(X)

+/-2.9%
(X)

+/-2.3%
(X)

+/-1.0%
(X)

+/-.9%
(X)

+/-2.7%

(X)
+/-3.5%
+/-.8%
+/-1.7%
+/-2.1%
+/-2.1%
+/-3.0%
+/-3.0%
+/-3.4%
+/-3.1%
+/-2.8%
(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

(X)
+/-2.3%
+/-3.3%
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Unrelated individuals 15 years and over (X) (X) 22.6% +/-5.4%




SELECTED HOUSING CHARACTERISTICS
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : State Legislative Subdistrict 44A (2024); Maryland

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error
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HOUSING TENURE
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Housing units with a mortgage 6,863 +/-470 100% (X)
| $e00tos799 | 669 4332 | 250% | +/-104% |
I e )

Housing units with a mortgage (excluding units where SMOCAPI cannot be computed) 6,678 +/-467 100%
20.0 to 24.9 percent +/-256 13.6% +/-3.7%
30.0 to 34.9 percent +/-190 +/-2.8%

GROSSRENT

Not computed 309 +/-160 (X) (X)
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DEMOGRAPHIC AND HOUSING ESTIMATES
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : State Legislative Subdistrict 44A (2024); Maryland

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error
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16 years and over 35,795 +/-1,616 80.4% +/-1.4%

21 years and over 32,170 +/-1,538 72.3% +/-1.8%

65 years and over 8,192 +/-892 18.4% +/-1.8%

18 years and over 34,478 +/-1,546 100%
18,068 +/-923.0 52.4% +/-1.7%
- Male 33 +/-506 40.5% +/-3.6%

Sex ratio (males per 100 females) “ +/-10.4
40,792 +/-2,045 91.7% +/-2.0%
21,680 +/-1,449 48.7% +/-2.8%

English 2,970 +/-586 +/-1.3%

2,355 +/-600 +/-13%
[ lebanese |0 | 429 | 00% | +-1% |

Black or African American 10,593 +/-1,149 23.8% +/-2.6%
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Ethiopian 477 +/-369 1.1% +/-.8%
| somal | 0 | 429 | 00% | +-.1% |
| Blackfeet Tribe of the Blackfeet Indian Reservationof Montana | 0 | 429 | 00% | +-1% |
| Native Village of Barrow Inupiat Traditional Government | 0 | 429 | 00% | +-1% |
| NomeEskimoCommunity | 0 | 29 | 00% | +-1% |
| NativeWawaign | 0 | 29 | 00% | +-.1% |
| Other Native Hawaiian and Other Pacificlslander | 0 | 29 | 00% | +-1% |
Race alone or in combination with one or more otherraces | | | |
I A A R
I e e A —
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CITIZEN, VOTING AGE POPULATION

Citizen, 18 and over population 31,481 +/-1,531 100% (X)
Male 14,411 +/-980 45.8% +/-1.8%
Female 17,070 +/-931 54.2% +/-1.8%

Source & Explanations:

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, State Data and Analysis Center, January 2026

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Explanation of Symbols:

1. (-) The estimate could not be computed because there were an insufficient number of sample observations. For a ratio of medians estimate,

one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest interval or highest interval of an open-ended distribution. For a 5-year median estimate,
the margin of error associated with a median was larger than the median itself.

2. (N) The estimate or margin of error cannot be displayed because there were an insufficient number of sample cases in the selected geographic area.
3. (X) The estimate or margin of error is not applicable or not available.

4. median- The median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution (for example "2,500-")

5. median+ The median falls in the highest interval of an open-ended distribution (for example "250,000+").

6. ** The margin of error could not be computed because there were an insufficient number of sample observations.

7. *** The margin of error could not be computed because the median falls in the lowest interval or highest interval of an open-ended distribution.
8. *¥**** A margin of error is not appropriate because the corresponding estimate is controlled to an independent population or housing estimate.
Effectively, the corresponding estimate has no sampling error and the margin of error may be treated as zero.
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